
                             North East Volunteers - Contact Details 2024 
 

Region  Role  Volunteer  Telephone  Email Address  

County Durham  County Organiser Aileen Little 01325 356691 Aileen.little@ngs.org.uk 

County Durham  Treasurer Monica Spencer 01325 286215  monica.spencer@ngs.org.uk 

County Durham Publicity Margaret Stamper  01325 488911  margaretstamper@tiscali.co.uk  

County Durham Booklet Co-ordinator Sue Walker 01325 481881 walker.sdl@gmail.com 

County Durham Social Media Sarah Garbutt N/A Sarah.garbutt@ngs.org.uk 

County Durham Assistant County Organiser Iain Anderson 01325 778446  Iain.anderson@ngs.org.uk  

County Durham Assistant County Organiser Helen Jackson n/a helen.jackson@ngs.org.uk 

County Durham  Assistant County Organiser  Gill Knights  01325 483210  gillianknights55@gmail.com 

County Durham  Assistant County Organiser  Gill Naisby  01325 381324  gillnaisby@gmail.com 

County Durham  Assistant County Organiser  Margaret Stamper  01325 488911  margaretstamper@tiscali.co.uk  

County Durham  Assistant County Organiser  Sue Walker  01325 481881  walker.sdl@gmail.com 

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  County Organiser & Booklet Co-ordinator  Maureen Kesteven  01914 135937  maureen.kesteven@ngs.org.uk  

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  Treasurer  David Oakley  01434 618994  david.oakley@ngs.org.uk 

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  Publicity  Liz Reid  01914 165981  liz.reid@ngs.org.uk 

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  Talks Co-ordinator & Social Media  Liz Reid  01914 165981  liz.reid@ngs.org.uk  

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  Assistant County Organiser  Maxine Eaton  077154 60038  maxine.eaton@ngs.org.uk 

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  Assistant County Organiser  Natasha McEwen  01668 219621  natashamcewengd@aol.co.uk  

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  Assistant County Organiser  Susie White  07941 077595  susie@susie-white.co.uk 

Northumberland and Tyne & Wear  Assistant County Organiser  David Young  01434 600699  David.young@ngs.org.uk 
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